

(J.O.Code-WB00810)

**Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya**  
**Additional District & Sessions Judge**  
**2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.**

**S.T.205/2022**  
**(CNR No.000487-2019)**

**Order No.03 dated 14.11.2022**

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant. The Ld. P.P. is present.

Out of eight accused persons on court bail, five accused persons namely, Goutam Bera, Uttam Bera, Pankaj Mondal @ Madhi, Moni @ Menaka Mondal and Jayanta Gayen are present by filing hajira. A prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C. in respect of remaining three accused persons has been made seeking leave to represent them, they being absent today. The Ld. Counsel for the defence is present. Prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness is present today, so the case needs to be adjourned.

Fresh summons may be issued to the witness Tuntuni Bera.

O.C. Patashpur P.S. is directed to see that every endeavour is made in serving the summons upon the witness.

To **15.03.2022** for evidence of defacto complainant.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Contai.