

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya

**Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.**

S.T. 205 of 22

(CNR No.000487-2019)

Order No.04 dated 15.03.2023

Today is fixed for evidence .

All the eight accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP in charge also files hazira.

Witness Tuntuni Bera is present and she is examined in chief in part as PW-1 and her examination in chief is deferred on the prayer of the Ld. PP in charge.

Fix **08-05-2023** for further examination in chief of PW-1.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.