

In the Court of Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Contai

Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai

S. T. 205 of 2022.
C N R No. 000487-2019.

Order No. 05, dated 08.05.2023.

Today is fixed for further examination-in-chief of P W – 1.

No step is taken by the parties.

Local Civil Bar has observed a resolution on 04.05.2023 for not to pass any adverse order in absence of steps in all cases today.

S/R upon the witness Tuntuni Bera has been received after proper service. Let the same be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

To 24.08.2023 for further examination-in-chief of P W – 1.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.