

**Present : Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya
Additional District & Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Contai.**

S.T 205 of 2022

(CNR No.WBEM09-000487-2019)

Order No 06 dated 24.08.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of eight accused persons on C.B , five accused persons are present by filing hazira. A prayer u/s 317 Cr.P.C. in respect of remaining three accused persons namely Anil Bera, Jyostna Bera and Uttam Bera has been made seeking leave to represent them, they being absent today. The Ld. Counsel for the defence is present. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Ld. PP in charge is present by filing hazira.

No witness is present today.

Fix 13-12-2024 for further examination in chief of PW-1.

Dic. & Corr. by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai

Addl. Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Contai.